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2014-2015 PDE(' " Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End ( Balance Sheet - Gove( 1ital Funds (NAG)
LEA : 19701054z  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:21 PM Page - 10f4
General Fund Public Purpose Other Compt Athletic / Activity Other Capital Debt Service Permanent
(10) Trust Approved (29) Projects Fund (40) (90)
(27) (28) (39)
Assets And Deferred Outflows Of Resources
Assets
0100 Cash and Cash Equivalents 551,799
0110 Investments
0120 Taxes Receivable
0130 Due From Other Funds
0141 Due From Other Governments 96,482
0142 State Revenue Receivable 3,000
0143 Federal Revenue Receivable 22,701
0145 Other Intergovernmental Revenue Receivable
0146 Due from Primary Government
0147 Due from Component Unit
0150 Other Receivables
0170 Inventories
0180 Prepaid Expenses (Expenditures) 30,969
0190 Other Current Assets 21,493

0910 Deferred Outflows of Resources
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2014-2015PD Y Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End ( Balance Sheet - Gove( ntal Funds (NAG)
LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

Printed 10/23/20156 2:31:21 PM Page - 20of 4
Total Governmental
Funds
Assets And Deferred Outflows Of Resources
Assets
0100 Cash and Cash Equivalents 561,799
0110 Investments
0120 Taxes Receivable
0130 Due From Other Funds
0141 Due From Other Governments 96,482
0142 State Revenue Receivable 3,000
0143 Federal Revenue Receivable 22,701
0145 Other Intergovernmental Revenue Receivable
0146 Due from Primary Government
0147 Due from Component Unit
0150 Other Receivables
0170 Inventories
0180 Prepaid Expenses (Expenditures) 30,969
0190 Other Current Assets 21,493

0910 Deferred Outflows of Resources

rarl Oiutflowe Of Resalircas
g Outflows Or Kesources
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2014-2015 PDE-( Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End ( Balance Sheet - Gover( tal Funds (NAG)
LEA:197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:21 PM Page - 30f4
General Fund Public Purpose Other Compt _Athletic / Activity Other Capital Debt Service Permanent
(10) Trust Approved (29)  Projects Fund (40) (90)
27) (28) (39)

Liabilities And Deferred Inflows Of Resources And Fund Balances
Liabilities
0400 Due to Other Funds
0411 Due to Other Governments
0412 Due to Primary Government
0413 Due to Component Unit
0420 Accounts Payable 239,910
0430 Contracts Payable
0440 Current Portion of Long-Term Debt
0450 Short-Term Payables
0461 Accrued Salaries and Benefits
0462 Payroll Deductions and Withholding
0480 Unearned Revenues
0490 Other Current Liabilities
ot A 7 11501 T 1SS T o o L v
0950 Deferred Inflows of Resources
Fund Balances

0810 Nonspendable Fund Balance 52,462
0820 Restricted Fund Balance
0830 Committed Fund Balance 350,000
0840 Assigned Fund Balance

0850 Unassigned Fund Balance 84,072

Page 5



2014-2015 PDE Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End
LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:21 PM

Liabilities And Deferred Inflows Of Resources And Fund Balances

Liabilities
0400
0411
0412
0413
0420
0430
0440
0450
0461
0462
0480
0490

Due to Other Funds

Due to Other Governments

Due to Primary Government

Due to Component Unit

Accounts Payable

Contracts Payable

Current Portion of Long-Term Debt
Short-Term Payables

Accrued Salaries and Benefits
Payroll Deductions and Withholding
Unearned Revenues

Other Current Liabilities

Total Governmental

Funds

239,910

0950

Deferred Inflows of Resources

Fund Balances

0810
0820
0830
0840

Nonspendable Fund Balance
Restricted Fund Balance
Committed Fund Balance

Assigned Fund Balance

52,462
350,000

84,072

Page 6

Balance Sheet - Govel( \tal Funds (NAG)

Page - 40f 4



2014-2015 PDE( ; Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End
LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:22 PM

Revenues
6000 Revenue from Local Sources
7000 Revenue from State Sources
8000 Revenue from Federal Sources
Total Revenues
Expenditures
1000 Instruction
2000 Support Services
3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services
4000 Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Services
5110 Debt Service
5130 Refund of Prior Year Revenues / Receipts

5140 Short-Term Borrowing — Interest and Costs

Total Expenditures

General Fund
(10)

1,874,954
13,121
45,860

1,933,935

1,165,596

644,919
13,804

1,824,319

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Bal{ - Governmental

Pubiic Purpose Trust Other Compt Approved
27) (28)

Athletic { Activity
(29)

Funds (REG)

Page - 10f 4

Other Capital Projec
Fund
(39)

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

9110 Face Value of Bonds Issued

9120 Proceeds from Refunding of Bonds

9130 Bond Premiums

9200 Proceeds from Extended-Term Financing

9300 Interfund Transfers - IN

9400 Sale of or Compensation for Loss of Fixed Assets
9710 Transfers from Component Units

9720 Transfers from Primary Governments

9910 Other Financing Sources Not Listed in the 39000 Series
9990 Insurance Recoveries

5120 Debt Service —Refunded Bonds

5150 Bond Discounts

5200 Interfund Transfers — Out

5300

)ther Fin: 08 (Uses)

Transfers Out to Component Units/Primary Governments

Page 7



2014-2015 PDE( Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End
LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:22 PM

Revenues
6000 Revenue from Local Sources
7000 Revenue from State Sources
8000 Revenue from Federal Sources
Total Revenues
Expenditures
1000 Instruction
2000 Support Services
3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services
4000 Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Services
5110 Debt Service
5130 Refund of Prior Year Revenues / Receipts
5140 Short-Term Borrowing — Interest and Costs

Total Expenditures

nditures

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
9110 Face Value of Bonds Issued
9120 Proceeds from Refunding of Bonds
9130 Bond Premiums
9200 Proceeds from Extended-Term Financing
9300 Interfund Transfers - IN
9400 Sale of or Compensation for Loss of Fixed Assets
9710 Transfers from Component Units
9720 Transfers from Primary Governments
9910 Other Financing Sources Not Listed in the 9000 Series
9990 Insurance Recoveries
5120 Debt Service — Refunded Bonds
5150 Bond Discounts
5200 Interfund Transfers — Out

5300 Transfers Out to Component Units/Primary Governments

ces (Uses)

Debt Service
(40)

Page 8

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Bal(

Permanent
(90)

tal

over tal

Funds

1,874,954
13,121
45,860

1,933,935

1,165,596

644,919
13,804

1,824,319

- Governmental
Funds (REG)

Page - 2of 4



2014-2015 PDE * Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End (

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Bal( - Governmental
LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

Funds (REG)

Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:22 PM

Page - 3 of 4

Geperal Fund  Public Purpose Trust Other Compt Approved Athletic / Activity Other Capital Projects
@27) (28) (29) Eund

(39)

Special And Extraordinary Items
9920 Special ltems — Gains
9930 Extraordinary ltems — Gains
5520 Special Items — Losses
5530 Extraordinary ltems — Losses

Fund Balance

0001 Fund Balance - Beginning of Fiscal Year 378,762

Page 9



2014-2015 PDE( " Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End ( Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Bal( - Governmental
LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School Funds (REG)

Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:22 PM Page - 40f4
De rvici Permanent Total Governmental
40 (90) Funds

Special And Extraordinary ltems

9920 Special ltems — Gains
9930 Extraordinary Items — Gains
5520 Special ltems — Losses

5530 Extraordinary ltems — Losses

Fund Balance
0001 Fund Balance - Beginning of Fiscal Year 378,762

Page 10



2014-2015 PDE( Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End ( Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Fund Net Positi( oprietary Funds
LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School ) (REP)

Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:24 PM Page - 10of 2
Food Service Child Care Operations Other Enterprise Funds TOTAL Internal Service
(51) (52) (58) (60)

Operating Revenues
6600 Food Service Revenue 10,680 10,680
0071 Charges for Services

0072 Other Operating Revenue
Operating Expenses
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services

400 Purchased Property Services

500 Other Purchased Services 10,547 10,547
600 Supplies

740 Depreciation

810 Dues and Fees

890 Miscellaneous Expenditures

Non Operating Revenues (Expenses)
6500 Earnings on Investments
6920 Contributions and Donations from Private Sources
6930 Gains or Losses on Sale of Fixed Assets
6991 Refunds of a Prior Year Expenditure
7000 Revenue from State Sources

8000 Revenue from Federal Sources
820 Claims and Judgments Against the LEA
830 Interest

Page 11



2014-2015 PDE( Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End ( Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Fund Net Positio( oprietary Funds

LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School (REP)
Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:24 PM Page - 2 of 2
Food Service Child Care Operations Other Enterprise Funds TOTAL Internal Service
(51) (52) (58) (60)
Contributions And Transfers
5200 Interfund Transfers — Out
5300 Transfers Out to Component Units/Primary Governments
9300 Interfund Transfers - IN 1,844 1,844

9500 Capital Contributions

9700 Transfers IN From Component Units/Primary Governments

0002 Net Position - Beginning of Fiscal Year (1,977) (1,977)
0003 Accounting Changes / Residual Equity Transfers

Page 12



2014-2015 PD " Annual Financlal Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End ( Statement of Cash Flows - Pr( tary Funds (CFP)
LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School s

Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:25 PM Page - 10of3
Food Service hild Care Operatio| Other Enterpri TOTAL Internal Service(60)
(51) (52) (58)
Cash Flows From Operating Activities
0011 Cash Received From Users 10,680 10,680
0012 Cash Received From Assessments Made to Other Funds
0013 Cash Received From Earnings on Investments
0014 Cash Received From Other Operating Revenue
0015 Cash Payments to Employees For Services
0016 Cash Payments For Insurance Claims
0017 Cash Payments to Suppliers For Goods and Services 12,624 12,524

0018 Cash Payments For Other Operating Expenses

ed For} Operating Activities

Cash Flows From Non-Capital Financing Activities
0021 Local Sources - 6000
0022 State Sources - 7000
0023 Federal Sources -8000
0024 Notes and Loans Received (Repaid)
0025 Interest Paid on Notes/Loans - 5100-830
0026 Operating Transfers In (Out)/Residual Equity Trans 1,844 1,844

0027 Operating Transfers In (Out) Primary Government / Comp Unit
0028 Refund of Prior Year Expenditures - 6991

Cash Flows From Capital and Related Financing Activities
0031 Fac Acq, Const, and Imp - 4000
0032 Gain/(Loss) on Sale of Fixed Assets - 6930
0033 Proceeds From Extended Term Financing - 9200
0034 Principal Paid on Financing Agreements

0035 Interest Paid on Financing Agreements - 5100-830
0036 (Inc) Dec in Contributed Capital

Cash Flows From Investing Activities

0041 Earnings on Investments - 6500
0042 Purchase of Inv Securities / Deposits to Inv Pools
0043 Withdrawals from Investment Pools

0044 Proceeds from Sale and Maturity of Inv Securities
0045 Loans Received (Paid)

Page 13



2014-2015 PD " Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End ( Statement of Cash Flows - Pl( . tary Funds (CFP)
LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:25 PM ) Page - 2 of 3
Food Service Child Care Operations Other Enterprise Funds TOTAL Internal Service
(51) (52) (58) (60)

Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash Flows

0004 Cash and Cash Equivalents Beginning of Year

ants at Year End

0005 Operating Income (Loss) per REP 133 133

Adjustments
0051 Depreciation and Net Amortization
0052 Provision for Uncollectible Accounts
0053 Other Adjustments
0054 (Inc) Dec In Accounts Receivable (0120-0150)
0055 Advances to Other Funds (0160)
0056 (Inc) Dec in Inventories (0170)
0057 (Inc) Dec in Prepaid Expenses (0180)
0058 (Inc) Dec in Other Current Assets (0190)
0059 Inc (Dec) in Accounts Payable (0400-0450) (1,977) (1,977)
0060 Inc (Dec) in Accrued Salaries/Benefits (0461)
0061 Inc (Dec) in Payroll Deductions/Withholding (0462)
0062 Inc (Dec) in Unearned Revenue (0480)
0063 Inc (Dec) in Other Current Liabilities (0490)

Page 14



2014-2015 PDE  ” Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End (
LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:25 PM

Statement of Cash Flows - PI( ‘tary Funds (CFP)

Page - 30f3

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
SCHEDULE OF NONCASH INVESTING, CAPITAL, AND FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Explanation of Transaction and Balance Sheet Effect Amount

1 |! |||J;il|:il']|-J i.l...l ‘ i ) ‘ AT Bt i ‘ I el , it R ;‘
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2014-2015 PDEg Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End
LEA : 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:26 PM

Revenue from Local Sources

6500 Earnings on Investments

6700 Revenues from LEA Activities

6944 Receipts from Other LEAs in Pennsylvania - Education
6949 Other Tuition from Patrons

6999 Other Revenues Not Specified Above

Page 16

Detail of General Fund Revenues and Other Finav( Sources - (REV)

Revenue Reported
In Current Year

$450.00
$22,243.00
$1,788,772.00
$59,114.00
$4,375.00

00

Page - 10f3



2014-2015 PDE Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End

LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School (

Detail of General Fund Revenues and Other Finar( Sources - (REV)
Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:26 PM

Page - 2of 3
Revenue Reported

|0 Current Year
ue from State Sources

7320 Rental and Sinking Fund Payments / Building Reimbursement Subsidy
7820 State S
)

hare of Retirement Contributions

$4,354.00
$8,767.00

Page 17



2014-2015 PDE( Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End (
LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:26 PM

Detail of General Fund Revenues and Other Finar( Sources - (REV)

Page - 30of3
Revenue Reported
In Current Year
Revenue from Federal Sources
8512 IDEA, Part B $20,305.00
8514 NCLB, Title 1 - Improving the Academic Achievement of the Disadvantaged $21,298.00
8515 NCLB, Title Il - Preparing, Training and Recruiting High Quality Teachers and Principals $1,208.00
8560 Federal Block Grants

$3,049.00

i L m F

Page 18



2014-2015 PDE "Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End ( Summary of General Fund Revenues and Other Finan{ ‘ources - (REVS)
General Fund (10)

Page - 1o0f1

LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:27 PM

$1,874,954.00
$13,121.00
$45,860.00

Revenue from Local Sources
Revenue from State Sources

Revenue from Federal Sources

Other Financing Sources

Page 19



2014-2015 PDE-( ‘ Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End ( Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other F( ing Uses - (EXP)
LEA :197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:28 PM Page - 1of 6

General Fund (10)
1000 Instruction Total

100 Personnel Services - Salaries

100 Personnel Services - Salaries ‘ $681,779.00

cas < Salaries | (i 36

200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits

210 Group Insurance - Contracted Provider $106,738.00
220 Social Security Contributions $51,519.00
230 Retirement Contributions $142,965.00

250 Unemployment Compensation $8,076.00

e nnea|

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services

310 Official / Administrative Services $7,785.00
322 Professional Educational Services - lus $38,494.00
329 Professional Educational Services - Other $2,730.00
330 Other Professional Services $33,883.00

390 Other Purchased Professional and Technical Services $13,552.00

600 Supplies
610 General Supplies $11,848.00
640 Books and Periodicals $63,034.00

1 pplies.

700 Property
750 Equipment - Original and Additional

$3,193.00
| Al

3.00

Page 20



2014-2015 PDE{ Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End ( Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other F( ing Uses - (EXP)
LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:28 PM Page - 2 of 6

General Fund (10)

1100 Regular Programs - Elementary / Secondary Elementary Secondary Federal Total

100 Personnel Services - Salaries
100 Personnel Services - Salaries

$648,631.00
A0

$14,940.00

$663,571.00

onnel Services = Salaries

Personnel Services - Employee Benefits

200

210 Group Insurance - Contracted Provider $100,130.00 $100,130.00
220 Social Security Contributions $48,353.00 $48,353.00
230 Retirement Contributions $133,905.00 $133,905.00
250 Unemployment Compensation $7,443.00 $7,443.00

vicas
=4

Employee Benefit:

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
310 Official / Administrative Services $7,785.00 $7,785.00
329 Professional Educational Services - Other $375.00 $375.00

OIes! ional and Technical Service:

600 Supplies
610 General Supplies $11,848.00 $11,848.00
640 Books and Periodicals $60,578.00 $2,456.00 $63,034.00
pplies i Z h

700 Property

750 Equipment - Original and Additional

$3,193.00 $3,193.00

Page 21



2014-2015 PDE( Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End ( Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other F( ing Uses - (EXP)
LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School )
Printed 10723/2015 2:31:28 PM Page - 3 of 6

General Fund (10)

1110 Regular Programs Elementary Secondary Federal Total
100 Personnel Services - Salaries

100 Personnel Services - Salaries ‘ $648,631.00 _ ~ $14,940.00 $663,571.00

200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits

210 Group Insurance - Contracted Provider $100,130.00 $100,130.00
220 Social Security Contributions $48,353.00 $48,353.00
230 Retirement Contributions $133,905.00 $133,905.00

250 Unemployment Compensation $7,443.00 $7,443.00
" g T A i i) L

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
310 Official / Administrative Services $7,785.00 $7,785.00
329 Professional Educational Services - Other $375.00 $375.00

600 Supplies
610 General Supplies $11,848.00 $11,848.00
640 Books and Periodicals $60,578.00 $2,456.00 $63,034.00

700 Property

750 Equipment - Original and Additional $3,193.00 $3,193.00

Page 22



2014-2015 PDE Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End
LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:28 PM

General Fund (10)
1200 Special Programs - Elementary / Secondary

100 Personnel Services - Salaries
100 Personnel Services - alaries

200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance - Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
- ; &

322 Professional Educational Services - lus

329 Professional Educational Services - Other

330 Other Professional Services

390 Other Purchased Professional and Technical Services

~ Elementary /'

secondaary

Page 23

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other F(

Elementary Secondary Eederal

$18,208.00

$6,608.00
$3,166.00
$9,060.00
$633.00
0]l T g S

$18,189.00 $20,305.00
$2,355.00
$33,883.00
$13,552.00

ing Uses - (EXP)

Page - 4 of 6

Total

$18,208.00

$6,608.00
$3,166.00
$9,060.00
$633.00

$38,494.00

$2,355.00
$33,883.00
$13,552.00



2014-2015 PDE( Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End ( Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other F?( ing Uses - (EXP)
LEA : 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:28 PM Page - 50f 6

General Fund (10)

1240 Academic Support Elementary Secondary Eederal Total

100 Personnel Services - Salaries
100 Personnel Services - Salaries

$18,208.00

w’f!“

$18,208.00
) 4,00

- Salaries

Personnel Services - Employee Benefits

200

210 Group Insurance - Contracted Provider $6,608.00 $6,608.00
220 Social Security Contributions $3,166.00 $3,166.00
230 Retirement Contributions $9,060.00 $9,060.00

250 Unemployment Compensation
ices ~Embl e Benef

$633.00

$633.00

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services

322 Professional Educational Services - lus $18,189.00 $20,305.00 $38,494.00
329 Professional Educational Services - Other $2,355.00 $2,355.00
330 Other Professional Services $33,883.00 $33,883.00

390 Other Purchased Professional and Te

e —— —_— e —

chnical Services $13,552.00 $13,552.00
L o T ]
0 lecnnical
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2014-2015 PDE( Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End (

LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:28 PM

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other F(' ing Uses - (EXP)

Page - 6 of 6
General Fund (10)
1241 Learning Support - Public Elementary Secondary Federal Total
100 Personnel Services - Salaries
100 Personnel Services - Salaries $18,208.00 $18,208.00

200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance - Contracted Provider $6,608.00

$6,608.00
220 Social Security Contributions $3,166.00 $3,166.00
230 Retirement Contributions $9,060.00 $9,060.00

250 Unemployment Compensation $633.00 $633.00

vil 1 nefit
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services

322 Professional Educational Services - lus

$18,189.00 $20,305.00 $38,494.00
329 Professional Educational Services - Other $2,355.00

$2,355.00
330 Other Professional Services $33,883.00 $33,883.00
390 Other Purchased Professionl and Technical Services $13,552.00 $13,552.00
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2014-2015 PDE( Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End ( Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other F( ‘ing Uses - (EXP)

LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:30 PM Page - 10f 15

General Fund (10)
2000 Support Services Total
100 Personnel Services - Salaries

100 Personnel Services - Salaries

ervices - Sals

BOR € S
ices - ee Benefits

200

210 Group Insurance - Contracted Provider $24,939.00
220 Social Security Contributions $11,976.00
230 Retirement Contributions $34,560.00

250 Unemployment Compensation ‘ $1,302.00

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services
K’(I ]

T

-

|

i

400 Purchased Property Services

410 Cleaning Services $2,224.00
420 Utility Services $4,148.00
440 Rentals $172,590.00

500 Other Purchased Services

520 Insurance - General $20,829.00
530 Communications $545.00
549 Other Advertising/Public Relations $645.00

550 Printing and Binding $8,432.00

600 Supplies

610 General Supplies $2,479.00
700 Property

750 Equipment - Original and Additional $6,621.00

800 Other Objects
810 Dues and Fees $2,184.00
890 Miscellaneous Expenditures $2,178.00
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2014-2015 PDE 4 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End (

LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:30 PM

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other F( ing Uses - (EXP)

Page - 2 of 15
General Fund (10)
2100 Support Services - Students Elementary Secondary Federal Total

100 Personnel Services - Salaries
100 Personnel Services - Salaries $40,170.00

200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance - Contracted Provider $6,289.00

$6,289.00
220 Social Security Contributions $3,039.00 $3,039.00
230 Retirement Contributions $8,739.00 $8,739.00
250 Unemployment Compensation

$316.00

$316.00

Page 27



2014-2015 PDE Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End ( Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other F{ 'ing Uses - (EXP)
LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School \

Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:30 PM Page - 3 of 15

General Fund (10)

2120 Guidance Services Elementary Secondary Federal Total
100 Personnel Services - Salaries
100 Personnel Services - Salaries - ‘ $40,170.00 $40,170.00

I}

200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits

210 Group Insurance - Contracted Provider $6,289.00 $6,289.00
220 Social Security Contributions $3,039.00 $3,039.00
230 Retirement Contributions $8,739.00 $8,739.00

250 Unemployment Compensation $316.00 $316.00
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General Fund (10)

2300 Support Services - Administration Elementary Secondary Federal Total
100 Personnel Services - Salaries
100 Personnel Services - Salaries $44,955.00 ‘ $119,127.00

200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits

210 Group Insurance - Contracted Provider $7,038.00 $18,650.00
220 Social Security Contributions $3,263.00 $8,937.00
230 Retirement Contributions $10,141.00 $25,821.00
250 Unemployment Compensation $372.00 $986.00

Edasidd

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services

330 Other Professional Services ‘ $49,149.00 $100,819.00
500 Other sed S

520 Insurance - General $20,829.00 $20,829.00

549 Other Advertising/Public Relations $645.00 $645.00

550 Printing and Binding $8,432.00 $8,432.00

600 Supplies
610 General Supplies $2,105.00 $2,105.00
Supplies

700 Property
750 Equipment - Original and Additional $3,243.00 $3,243.00

erty

Other Obijects

810 Dues and Fees $2,184.00 $2,184.00
890 Miscellaneous Expenditures . $1,350.0 $1.350.00

800
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General Fund (10)

2350 Legal and Accounting Services Elementary Secondary Federal Total
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services

$51,670.00

| Purchased P al and Techn
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General Fund (10)

2360 Office of the Superintendent / Executive Director Services ent Secondary Federal Total
100 Personnel Services - Salaries
100 Personnel Services - Salaries $74,172.00

200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits

210 Group Insurance - Contracted Provider $11,612.00
220 Social Security Contributions $5,674.00
230 Retirement Contributions $15,680.00

250 Unemployment Compensation

Personnel Service: mployee Benefits

Page 31



2014-2015 PDE Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2015 Fiscal Year End ( Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other F( ing Uses - (EXP)
LEA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
Printed 10/23/2015 2:31:30 PM Page - 7 of 15

General Fund (10)

2380 Office of the Principal Services Elementary Secondary Federal Total
100 Personnel Services - Salaries

100 Personnel Services - Salaries $44,955.00 $44,955.00

1.9 )
ky A

200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits

210 Group Insurance - Contracted Provider $7,038.00 $7,038.00
220 Social Security Contributions $3,263.00 $3,263.00
230 Retirement Contributions $10,141.00 $10,141.00

250 Unemployment Compensation $372.00 $372.00

nel Servicas - Employee Benefit $20,814.00

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
33.0_Q.theLE|:n.f.essjnnalServce R . 7 ! $49,149.00 $49,149.00

500 Other Purchased Services

520 Insurance - General $20,829.00 $20,829.00
549 Other Advertising/Public Relations $645.00 $645.00

550 Printing and Bindin $8,432.00

$8 /432.00

600 Supplies
60 General Supplies $2,105.00 $2,105.00

innlias
Supplies

700 Property
750 Equipment - Original and Additional $3,243.00 $3,243.00

800 Other Objects
810 Dues and Fees $2,184.00 $2,184.00

890 Miscellaneous Expenditures

_ $1,350.00 $1,350.00
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General Fund (10)
2400 Support Services - Pupil Health Elementary Secondary Federal Total
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services

330 Other Professional Services $29,052.00

) 00

600 Supplies
610 General Supplies

$374.00
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General Fund (10)

2440 Nursing Services Elementary Secondary Federal Total
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services

$29,052.00

600 Supplies

610 General Supplies $374.00

d.00

upplies

Nursing services
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General Fund (10)

2500 Support Services - Business Elementary Secondary Federal Total
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services

$60,099.00
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General Fund (10)

2510 Fiscal Services

Elementary Secondary Federal Total
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services

$60,099.00
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General Fund (10)
2514 Payroll Services

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Seices

Page 37

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other F( ing Uses - (EXP)

nta

Secondary
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Total

$3,003.00
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General Fund (10)

2515 Financial Accounting Services Elementary Secondary Federal Total
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services

$57,096.00

$57,096.00

096.00
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General Fund (10)

2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services eme Secondary Federal Total
400 Purchased Property Services

410 Cleaning Services $2.224.00

420 Utility Services $ 4'1 48.00

440 Rentals ‘ ‘ ‘ $172,590.00

962

500 OtherPurchased Services
530 Communications - $545.00

700 Property
750 Equipment - Original and Additional $3,378.00

0

800 Other Objects
890 Miscellaneous Expenditures
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General Fund (10)
2620 Operation of Buildings Services Elementary Secondary Federal Total
400 Purchased Property Services
410 Cleaning Services $2,224.00
420 Utility Services $4,148.00

440 Rentals $172,590.00

Total Purchased Property

500 Other Purchased Services
530 Communications $545.00

700 Property
750 Equipment - Original and Additional

$3,378.00

800 Other Objects
890 Miscellaneous Expenditures

e —— - = = e —
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General Fund (10)
3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services Total
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services

$13,804.00

'3.,1" )4.00
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General Fund (10)
3200 Student Activities

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services
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Total

$13,804.00
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General Fund (10)
5000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses

Total
900 Other Uses of Funds
930 Fund Transfers

$1,844.00
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General Fund (10)
5200 Interfund Transfers - Out Elementary Secondary Federal Total
900 Other Uses of Funds
930 Fund Transfers

$1,844.00

044,00
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General Fund (10)

5250 Enterprise Fund Transfers Elementary Secondary Federal Total
900 Other Uses of Funds
930 Fund Transfers

$1,844.00
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General Fund (10) Public Purpose Trust Other Compt Athletic / Activity (29) Other Capital Debt Service (40)
(27) Approved (28) Projects Fund (39)
1000 Instruction
1100 Regular Programs - Elementary / Secondary $1,039,637.00
1200 Special Programs - Elementary / Secondary $125,959.00

2000 Support Services

2100 Support Services - Students $58,553.00
2300 Support Services - Administration $313,128.00
2400 Support Services - Pupil Health $29,426.00
2500 Support Services - Business $60,099.00

2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services $183,713.00

:~:"qu|:.‘»~‘.;¢ t Service!

3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services
3200 Student Activities $13,804.00

tructional Services

5000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses

5200 Interfund Transfers - Out $1,844.00
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Permanent (90) Total

1000 Instruction
1100 Regular Programs - Elementary / Secondary $1,039,637.00
1200 Special Programs - Elementary / Secondary $125,959.00

2000 Support Services

2100 Support Services - Students $58,553.00
2300 Support Services - Administration $313,128.00
2400 Support Services - Pupil Health $29,426.00
2500 Support Services - Business $60,099.00
2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services $183,713.00

3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services
3200 Student Activities $13,804.00

2“\; mn H HJHM

5000 Other Expendltures and Financing g es
5200 Interfund Transfers - Out $1,844.00
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Title | Expenditure Data
Amount Description
Expenditures Funded with Current Title | Funds
Expenditures Funded with Carry over Title | Funds

Total Title | Expenditure Data

Title | ARRA Amount
Amount Description

Portion of Total Title | Expenditures funded with ARRA Title |

Amount

$21,298.00

$21,298.00

Amount
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Benefits for Staff Relative to Collective
Bargaining Agreements

=

Health Care Benefi( edule - (HCBS)

Page - 10of 1

10 General Fund

211

‘OBJECT ‘

Medical Insurance

COVERED

NOT COVERED

TOTAL

$131,677.00

$131,677.00

212

Dental Insurance

215

Eye Care Insurance

216

Prescription Insurance

271

Self-Insurance Medical Benefits

272

Self-Insurance Dental Benefits

275

Self-Insurance Eye Care Benefits

276

Self-Insurance Prescription Benefits

50 Enterprise Fund

211

FUND TOTAL

Medical Insurance

$131,677.00

$131,677.00

212

Dental Insurance

215

Eye Care Insurance

216

Prescription Insurance

271

Self-Insurance Medical Benefits

272

Self-Insurance Dental Benefits

275

Self-Insurance Eye Care Benefits

276

Self-Insurance Prescription Benefits

60 Internal Service Fund

211

FUND TOTAL

Medical Insurance

212

Dental Insurance

215

Eye Care Insurance

216 Prescription Insurance

271

Self-Insurance Medical Benefits

272 Self-Insurance Dental Benefits

275 Self-Insurance Eye Care Benefits

276 Self-Insurance Prescription Benefits

FUND TOTAL

Total of All Funds

$131,677.00

$131,677.00
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